Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.002228.01.06

AUT.002229.01.05

AUT.002911.02.02

AUT.003527.01.03

AUT.003888.01.03

AUT.003968.01.04

AUT.006270.01.05

AUT.006270.02.02

AUT.008605.01.03

AUT.009614.01.03

AUT.013906.01.02

AUT.013906.02.01

AUT.024340.08.04

AUT.025433.01.02

AUT.037132.01.02

AUT.037132.02.02

AUT.037132.03.02

AUT.037132.04.01

AUT.037132.05.01

Consent Holder

Newman Farms
Limited

F G T Farms Limited

M & M Dairies Limited
Trebcombe Limited
Trebcado Limited

Mrs H A Inglis

Sielia Family Trust &
Sielia Limited

Trebcombe Limited
Orcada (2011) Limited

Mr C W Matich

Wolf 2008 Limited

Mangonui Haulage
Limited
Mr T Yeates

Consent Description

Discharge farm dairy effluent at
Mangakaraetu Road, Kerikeri.
Discharge farm dairy effluent at
Kerikeri.

Discharge farm dairy effluent at
Matauri Bay Road, Kaeo.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Hukatere Road.

Groundwater take for irrigation of
horticultural crops.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Awanui.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
Jetty facility rebuild in the coastal
marine area in Kawakawa River, Bay
of Islands.

Groundwater take from two bores at
Hukatere Road, Pukenui.

Discharge farm dairy effluent at
Martin Road, Kaeo.

Jetty berth at Fishermans Bay,
Ruawai.

Occupy space with a vessel at
Fishermans Bay, RGawai.
Groundwater take for supply of Port
Marsden Service Centre.
Groundwater take for a truck wash at
Whangatane Drive, Kaitaia.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Capital dredging in the coastal marine
area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of
Islands.

Dredging incidental discharges to the
coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

Alter and extend a jetty facility in the
coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.
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AUT.037132.06.01 =  Vessel berth occupation space in the
coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet,
Bay of Islands.

AUT.040244.01.02 Westpac Mussels Commercial swing mooring 2947 -
Distributors Limited Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.

AUT.042237.01.02 — | Kaipara District = Quarry activities at Greenhill Quarry

AUT.042237.04.02 Council at Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.

= Discharge stormwater for quarrying
works at Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.

= Divert stormwater for quarrying
activities at Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.

= Take groundwater to dewater a
quarry pit at Pouto Road, Te Kopuru.

AUT.042789.01.02 — | AINZ Fund 12 Limited | = Stage 3 bulk earthworks at

AUT.042789.03.02 Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.

= Divert stormwater for Stage 3
earthworks at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

= Discharge stormwater for Stage 3
earthworks at Molesworth Drive,

Mangawhai.
AUT.043064.01.02 Te Tai Tokerau Water Water take from Waitangi River for
Trust filling Otawere reservoir.
AUT.045770.01.02 — | Arco Group Limited =  Earthworks in flood hazard area at
AUT.045770.03.02 Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangarei.

=  Stormwater diversion at Saleyards
Road, Kauri, Whangarei.

=  Stormwater discharge at Saleyards
Road, Kauri, Whangarei.

AUT.045969.01.01 — | Coastguard =  Pontoon in the coastal marine area

AUT.045969.05.01 Whangaroa Inc adjacent to Whangaroa Road,
Whangaroa Harbour.

= Pile moorings in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Whangaroa Road,
Whangaroa Harbour.

= Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Whangaroa
Road, Whangaroa Harbour.

=  Place structures in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Whangaroa Road,
Whangaroa Harbour.

= Portion of jetty above mean high
water springs adjacent to Whangaroa
Road, Whangaroa Harbour.

AUT.046608.01.01 — | Channel Infrastructure | = Three monitoring bores at Ralph

AUT.046608.03.01 NZ Limited Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.

= Discharge contaminants to land for
monitoring bores at Ralph Trimmer
Drive, Marsden Point.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046616.01.01 -
AUT.046616.04.01

AUT.046616.05.01 —
AUT.046616.06.01

AUT.046693.01.01 -
AUT.046693.03.01

AUT.046694.01.01 -
AUT.046694.04.01

AUT.046770.01.01 -
AUT.046770.03.01

AUT.046775.01.01 -
AUT.046775.02.01

AUT.046781.01.01 —
AUT.046781.03.01

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

Wolf 2008 Limited

L Buckle

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited
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Discharge contaminants to water -
monitoring bores at Ralph Trimmer
Drive, Marsden Point.

Hard protection structure at
Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.

Hard protection structure at
Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.

Access ramp in the coastal marine
area at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.
Disturb the foreshore in the coastal
marine area at Ngunguru Road,
Ngunguru.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Ngunguru
Road, Ngunguru.

Discharge contaminants to water in
the coastal marine area at Ngunguru
Road, Ngunguru.

Culvert installation and removal at
State Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge,
Mangamuka.

Culvert removal at State Highway 1,
Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.
Reclaim bed of tributaries at State
Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge,
Mangamuka (NES FW).

Land drainage for slip remediation
works at State Highway 1,
Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.
Clear vegetation for slip remediation
works at State Highway 1,
Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.
Slip remediation earthworks at State
Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge,
Mangamuka.

Discharge water for slip remediation
works at State Highway 1,
Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.
Two bores at Port Marsden Highway,
Ruakaka.

Discharge to land at Port Marsden
Highway, Ruakaka.

Discharge to water at Port Marsden
Highway, Ruakaka

Domestic wastewater discharge at
Dundas Road, Riverside, Whangarei.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Dundas Road, Riverside,
Whangarei.

Subdivision works in and near a
wetland at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
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AUT.046788.01.01 -
AUT.046788.03.01

AUT.046809.01.01 -
AUT.046809.04.01

AUT.046844.01.01
AUT.046851.01.01 -
AUT.046851.02.01

AUT.046852.01.01 -
AUT.046852.02.01

AUT.046853.01.01 -
AUT.046853.02.01

AUT.046854.01.01 -
AUT.046854.02.01

AUT.046855.01.01 -
AUT.046855.02.01

AUT.046856.01.01 -
AUT.046856.02.01

Hume Pack-N-Cool
Limited

Far North District
Council

Ngahere Green
Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited

Northland Holdings
2016 Limited
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Divert stormwater during works at
Tara Road, Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Tara Road, Mangawhai.

Bore construction at State Highway 1
Pakaraka.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Pakaraka.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Pakaraka.

Earthworks for walkway between
Waterfront Road and State Highway
1, Pukenui.

Divert stormwater during works
between Waterfront Road and State
Highway 1, Pukenui.

Discharge stormwater during works
between Waterfront Road and State
Highway 1, Pukenui.

Clear vegetation near a wetland
between Waterfront Road and State
Highway 1, Pukenui.

Take groundwater from existing bore
at Norris Road, Maungatapere.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater to
land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater to
land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater to
land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater to
land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater to
land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Ongoing discharge of wastewater at
Tara Road, Mangawhai.

Ongoing discharge of wastewater
odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.




