## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 August 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002228.01.06	Newman Farms Limited	Discharge farm dairy effluent at Mangakaraetu Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.002229.01.05	F G T Farms Limited	Discharge farm dairy effluent at Kerikeri.
AUT.002911.02.02	M & M Dairies Limited	Discharge farm dairy effluent at Matauri Bay Road, Kāeo.
AUT.003527.01.03	Trebcombe Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Hukatere Road.
AUT.003888.01.03	Trebcado Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation of horticultural crops.
AUT.003968.01.04	Mrs H A Inglis	Groundwater take for irrigation at Awanui.
AUT.006270.01.05 AUT.006270.02.02	Sielia Family Trust & Sielia Limited	<ul> <li>Jetty in the coastal marine area in Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.</li> <li>Jetty facility rebuild in the coastal marine area in Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.008605.01.03	Trebcombe Limited	Groundwater take from two bores at Hukatere Road, Pukenui.
AUT.009614.01.03	Orcada (2011) Limited	Discharge farm dairy effluent at Martin Road, Kāeo.
AUT.013906.01.02	Mr C W Matich	<ul> <li>Jetty berth at Fishermans Bay, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.013906.02.01		<ul> <li>Occupy space with a vessel at Fishermans Bay, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.024340.08.04	Wolf 2008 Limited	Groundwater take for supply of Port Marsden Service Centre.
AUT.025433.01.02	Mangonui Haulage Limited	Groundwater take for a truck wash at Whangatane Drive, Kaitāia.
AUT.037132.01.02	Mr T Yeates	<ul> <li>Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.037132.02.02		<ul> <li>Capital dredging in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.037132.03.02		<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.037132.04.01		<ul> <li>Dredging incidental discharges to the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.037132.05.01		<ul> <li>Alter and extend a jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.037132.06.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth occupation space in the coastal marine area in Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.040244.01.02	Westpac Mussels Distributors Limited	Commercial swing mooring 2947 - Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.042237.01.02 – AUT.042237.04.02	Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Quarry activities at Greenhill Quarry at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for quarrying works at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for quarrying activities at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.</li> <li>Take groundwater to dewater a quarry pit at Poutō Road, Te Kōpuru.</li> </ul>
AUT.042789.01.02 – AUT.042789.03.02	AINZ Fund 12 Limited	<ul> <li>Stage 3 bulk earthworks at         Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for Stage 3         earthworks at Molesworth Drive,         Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for Stage 3         earthworks at Molesworth Drive,         Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.043064.01.02	Te Tai Tokerau Water Trust	Water take from Waitangi River for filling Otawere reservoir.
AUT.045770.01.02 – AUT.045770.03.02	Arco Group Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks in flood hazard area at Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at Saleyards Road, Kauri, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.045969.01.01 – AUT.045969.05.01	Coastguard Whangaroa Inc	<ul> <li>Pontoon in the coastal marine area adjacent to Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> <li>Pile moorings in the coastal marine area adjacent to Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> <li>Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area adjacent to Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> <li>Place structures in the coastal marine area adjacent to Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> <li>Portion of jetty above mean high water springs adjacent to Whangaroa Road, Whangaroa Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.046608.01.01 – AUT.046608.03.01	Channel Infrastructure NZ Limited	<ul> <li>Three monitoring bores at Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for monitoring bores at Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to water - monitoring bores at Ralph Trimmer Drive, Marsden Point.</li> </ul>
AUT.046616.01.01 – AUT.046616.04.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	<ul> <li>Hard protection structure at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Hard protection structure at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Access ramp in the coastal marine area at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Disturb the foreshore in the coastal marine area at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046616.05.01 – AUT.046616.06.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	<ul> <li>Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water in the coastal marine area at Ngunguru Road, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046693.01.01 – AUT.046693.03.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul> <li>Culvert installation and removal at State Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Culvert removal at State Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Reclaim bed of tributaries at State Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.046694.01.01 – AUT.046694.04.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi Wolf 2008 Limited	<ul> <li>Land drainage for slip remediation works at State Highway 1,         Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for slip remediation works at State Highway 1,         Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Slip remediation earthworks at State Highway 1, Mangamuka Gorge,         Mangamuka.</li> <li>Discharge water for slip remediation works at State Highway 1,         Mangamuka Gorge, Mangamuka.</li> <li>Two bores at Port Marsden Highway,</li> </ul>
AUT.046770.03.01		<ul> <li>Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge to land at Port Marsden Highway, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge to water at Port Marsden Highway, Ruakākā</li> </ul>
AUT.046775.01.01 – AUT.046775.02.01	L Buckle	<ul> <li>Domestic wastewater discharge at Dundas Road, Riverside, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Dundas Road, Riverside, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.046781.01.01 – AUT.046781.03.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Subdivision works in and near a wetland at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046788.01.01 – AUT.046788.03.01	Hume Pack-N-Cool Limited	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Bore construction at State Highway 1 Pākaraka.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at State Highway 1, Pākaraka.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at State Highway 1, Pākaraka.</li> </ul>
AUT.046809.01.01 – AUT.046809.04.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Earthworks for walkway between         Waterfront Road and State Highway         1, Pukenui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works         between Waterfront Road and State         Highway 1, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works         between Waterfront Road and State         Highway 1, Pukenui.</li> <li>Clear vegetation near a wetland         between Waterfront Road and State         Highway 1, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046844.01.01	Ngahere Green Limited	Take groundwater from existing bore at Norris Road, Maungatāpere.
AUT.046851.01.01 – AUT.046851.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater to land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046852.01.01 – AUT.046852.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater to land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046853.01.01 – AUT.046853.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater to land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046854.01.01 – AUT.046854.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater to land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046855.01.01 – AUT.046855.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater to land at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046856.01.01 – AUT.046856.02.01	Northland Holdings 2016 Limited	<ul> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Ongoing discharge of wastewater odour at Tara Road, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>